



**2021 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1, CAMINO REAL NEIGHBORHOOD - BID RECAP**

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction )

**Apparent Low Bidder**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, LLC		West Coast Paving, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Install 12-Inch, SDR-35 PVC Storm Drain Pipe, Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances	200	LF	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$136.00	\$27,200.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
2	Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 PVC Storm Drain Pipe, Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances	50	LF	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$132.00	\$6,600.00	\$187.00	\$9,350.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
3	Install Type 1 Storm Drain Manhole and All Appurtenances	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,898.50	\$7,898.50	\$5,745.00	\$5,745.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Install Type IV Storm Drain Manhole and All Appurtenances	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,634.00	\$7,634.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$27,729.70	\$27,729.70
5	Roadbed Modification	147,240	SF	\$1.30	\$191,412.00	\$1.05	\$154,602.00	\$1.25	\$184,050.00	\$1.35	\$198,774.00	\$1.95	\$287,118.00	\$1.45	\$213,498.00
6	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	147,240	SF	\$2.72	\$400,492.80	\$2.15	\$316,566.00	\$2.85	\$419,634.00	\$2.65	\$390,186.00	\$2.55	\$375,462.00	\$3.12	\$459,388.80
7	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	5,540	LF	\$41.00	\$227,140.00	\$39.75	\$220,215.00	\$42.70	\$236,558.00	\$50.00	\$277,000.00	\$44.75	\$247,915.00	\$43.50	\$240,990.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	7,810	SF	\$12.25	\$95,672.50	\$9.30	\$72,633.00	\$11.60	\$90,596.00	\$11.00	\$85,910.00	\$11.00	\$85,910.00	\$11.20	\$87,472.00
9	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	7,875	SF	\$12.65	\$99,618.75	\$12.50	\$98,437.50	\$15.60	\$122,850.00	\$13.00	\$102,375.00	\$15.00	\$118,125.00	\$19.90	\$156,712.50
10	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	8	EA	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,895.00	\$23,160.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$3,340.00	\$26,720.00
11	Lower and Raise Manhole, including New Frame and Covers	19	EA	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,715.00	\$32,585.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$24,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00
12	Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes	16	EA	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$930.00	\$14,880.00	\$820.00	\$13,120.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00
13	Survey Monuments	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,095.00	\$3,285.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
14	Remove and Replace New Type 4R Drainage Inlet	9	EA	\$5,700.00	\$51,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$47,700.00	\$3,430.00	\$30,870.00	\$5,400.00	\$48,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$44,100.00	\$7,600.00	\$68,400.00
15	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping	150	LF	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$1.48	\$222.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
16	Install 24" Stop Bars	120	LF	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
17	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	1	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$314.00	\$314.00
18	Paint Curb	100	LF	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.85	\$285.00
19	Force Account	1	LS		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
					\$1,248,493.55		\$1,086,007.00		\$1,262,444.00		\$1,266,040.00		\$1,319,000.00		\$1,445,445.00